CH \$40.00 082025 12151686

	00704183-1	<u> </u>		U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and T	
	REC		ORM COV	ER SHEET	
		PATEN	ITS ONL	Y	
. Name of conveying party(it	es):		2. Name at	nd address of receiving party(ies):	
Ted Beers			HEWLE	TT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT C	ompany, L.
Jon A.Brewster			20555 SH 249		50111741172
Michael D. Derocher			Housion	, TX 77070	
Lonnie D. Mandigo					
April S. Mitchell					
Kenton O'Hara					
					_
dditional name(s) of conveying Nature of Conveyance:	party(ies) attache		Additional na	ame(s) and address(es) attached?	Yes 🗵 No
		Change o	f Namo	Security Agreement	🗌 Join
	7.00.90		ar raisar nga		
A. Patent Application No.(s Application No.: 12/251 Confirmation No.: 6054	1686	Date Filed: B. Patent N	15 October Io.(s)	2008	
Name and address of party	y to whom corres	spondence		mber of applications and patents in	volved: 1
Name and address of party concerning document shou	y to whom corres	spondence		mber of applications and patents in e (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00	volved: 1
Name and address of party concerning document shou Records Manager	y to whom corres uld be mailed:	spondence	7. Totał Fe	·····	volved: <u>1</u>
Name and address of party concerning document shou Records Manager Intellectual Property Adm HEWLETT-PACKARD CO	y to whom corres uld be mailed: ninistration	spondence	7. Totał Fe	e (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00	
Name and address of party concerning document shou Records Manager Intellectual Property Adm	y to whom corresuld be mailed: ninistration	spondence	7. Totał Fe Enc _X_Aut	e (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00	
Name and address of party concerning document shou Records Manager Intellectual Property Adm HEWLETT-PACKARD CO P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80	y to whom corresuld be mailed: ninistration	spondence	7. Totał Fe Enc _X_Aut	e (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 closed thorization to be charged to deposit	
Name and address of party concerning document shou Records Manager Intellectual Property Adm HEWLETT-PACKARD CO P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80 Statement and signature.	y to whom corres old be mailed: ninistration OMPANY 1527-2400 ge and belief, the		7. Totał Fe Enc _X_Aut 8. Deposit	e (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 closed thorization to be charged to deposit	t account.
Name and address of party concerning document shou Records Manager Intellectual Property Adm HEWLETT-PACKARD CO P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledg copy of the original docume Ms Janet Tai	y to whom corresplid be mailed: ministration MPANY 527-2400 ge and belief, the ent.	e toregoing infon	7. Totał Fe End 8. Deposit	e (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 closed thorization to be charged to deposit Account Number: <u>08-2025</u> e and correct and any attached cop	t account. by is a true
Name and address of party concerning document shou Records Manager Intellectual Property Adm HEWLETT-PACKARD CO P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledg copy of the original docume Ms Janet Tai Name of Person Sign	y to whom corresplid be mailed: ministration MPANY 527-2400 ge and belief, the ent.	e foregoing infon Hu- Signa	7. Totał Fe End 8. Deposit mation is truc	e (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 closed thorization to be charged to deposit Account Number: <u>08-2025</u> e and correct and any attached cop	t account. by is a true
Records Manager Intellectual Property Adm HEWLETT-PACKARD CO P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledg copy of the original docume Ms Janet Tai Name of Person Sign Total numb	y to whom corresuld be mailed: ninistration MPANY 527-2400 ge and belief, the ent. hing ber of pages inclusion recorded (inclus	e foregoing infon Hu- Signa Iuding coversheet	7. Total Fe End End 8. Deposit mation is true ature et, attachmer	e (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 closed thorization to be charged to deposit Account Number: <u>08-2025</u> e and correct and any attached cop 	t account. by is a true

PATENT REEL: 021848 FRAME: 0068

700391154

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION

200704183-1 ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to easign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitied:

RECONFIGURING A COLLABORATION EVENT

		-	-				
Filing Date:	15	October	2008	•	1	12/251686	
		· · · · · ·			Application No.;	,	

and the Invention(s) and Improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent.

l/we additionally authorize HPDC to file applications in my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, to be heid and enjoyed by HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, and transfer not been made;

AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/ we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and l/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to HPDC, its successore, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and live agree to communicate to HPDC, or to its nomines, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by HPDC:

AND I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to HPDC, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

I/we further authorize and direct the attorneys of record to insert the serial number and filing date of seld application now identified by the attorney dockst number and tills set forth above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

and W. Bu	wwe nersunto set my/our handle	R / P / D / I		
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed		
Ted Beers		10/14/08		
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed		
State of)	• •	·	
County of) 86.:	· ·		
Before me thisday of	, personally appeared	Ted Baers	who is personally	
known or proved to me on the bas	is of satisfactory evidence to be th	te person who acknowledged the f	oregoing instrument of	

assignment to be his/her free act and deed,

Notary Public My Commission Expires;

Rov 10/06a (Assignment)

Page 1 of 3

p.3

:				
			• •	
			· .	
			•	
•	HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator		PATENT APPLICATION	
	P.O. Box 272400		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400		ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200704183-1	
	AS	SIGNMENT OF PATENT A	PPLICATION (cont.)	
	· IN WITNESS WHEREOF, !	/we here unto set my/our hand(a	and seal(s):	
	$\sim h$			
	_ in	and the second	10/14/2003	
	Inveptor's Signature (Seal)	_	Date Assignment Signes	
	<u> </u>		10 lin hand	
	Jon A. Srewater	-	10/14/2008	
	Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
			C	
	State of	• 1		
) 98_1		
	County of	}		
	· · · · · · · ·	,	,	
	Before me thisday of	, personally appeared	Jon A. Brewstar who is personally	
	known or proved to me on the basis	of satisfactory evidence to be t	he person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of	
	assignment to be hig/her free act and	aee0.		
		·	Notary Public	1
			My Commission Expires:	;
		•	· ·	
			· · · ·	
	Investaria 01			
	Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
	Michael D. Derocher	·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
	· · .		•	
	State of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
) 55.:		
•		· · · · ·		
	County of)	· .	
) Demonstiu anno d	Michael D. Downland	
	Before me this day of) , personally appeared	Michael D. Derocher who is personally	
	Before me this day of known or proved to me on the basis	of satisfactory evidence to be th	Michael D. Derocher who is personally e person who adknowledged the foregoing instrument of	
	Before me this day of	of satisfactory evidence to be th	e person who adknowledged the foregoing instrument of	
	Before me this day of known or proved to me on the basis	of satisfactory evidence to be th	e person who adknowledged the foregoing instrument of Noisy Public	
	Before me this day of known or proved to me on the basis	of satisfactory evidence to be th	e person who adknowledged the foregoing instrument of	
	Before me this day of known or proved to me on the basis	of satisfactory evidence to be th	e person who adknowledged the foregoing instrument of Noisy Public	
	Before me this day of known or proved to me on the basis	of satisfactory evidence to be th	e person who adknowledged the foregoing instrument of Noisy Public	
	Before me this day of known or proved to me on the basis	of satisfactory evidence to be th	e person who adknowledged the foregoing instrument of Noisy Public	
	Before me this day of known or proved to me on the basis assignment to be his/her free act and o	of satisfactory evidence to be th	e person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of Notary Public My Commission Expine:	
	Before me this day of known or proved to me on the basis	of satisfactory evidence to be th	e person who adknowledged the foregoing instrument of Noisy Public	
	Before ms this day of known or proved to me on the basis assignment to be his/her free sot and o Inventor's Signature (Seei)	of satisfactory evidence to be th	e person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of Notary Public My Commission Expine:	
	Before me this day of known or proved to me on the basis assignment to be his/her free act and o Inventor's Signature (Seai) Lonnie D. Mandigo	of satisfactory evidence to be th	Date Assignment Signed	
	Before ms this day of known or proved to me on the basis assignment to be his/her free sot and o Inventor's Signature (Seei)	of satisfactory evidence to be th	e person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of Notary Public My Commission Expine:	
	Before me this day of known or proved to me on the basis assignment to be his/her free act and o Inventor's Signature (Seei) Lonnie D. Mandigo Inventor's Typed Name	of satisfactory evidence to be th	Person who adknowledged the foregoing instrument of Notary Public My Commission Expine: Date Assignment Signed	
	Before me this day of known or proved to me on the basis assignment to be his/her free act and o Inventor's Signature (Seai) Lonnie D. Mandigo	of satisfactory evidence to be th	Person who adknowledged the foregoing instrument of Notary Public My Commission Expine: Date Assignment Signed	
	Before me this day of known or proved to me on the basis assignment to be his/her free act and o Inventor's Signature (Seei) Lonnie D. Mandigo Inventor's Typed Name	of satisfactory evidence to be th	Person who adknowledged the foregoing instrument of Notary Public My Commission Expine: Date Assignment Signed	
· ·	Before me this day of known or proved to me on the basis assignment to be his/her free act and o Inventor's Signature (Seei) Lonnie D. Mandigo Inventor's Typed Name	of satisfactory evidence to be it lead.	Person who adknowledged the foregoing instrument of Notary Public My Commission Expine: Date Assignment Signed	
	Before me this day of known or proved to me on the basis assignment to be hie/her free act and o Inventor's Signature (Seei) Lonnie D. Mandigo Inventor's Typed Name State of County of	of satisfactory evidence to be it lead.)) ss.:)	Date Application Signed	
	Before me this day of known or proved to me on the basis assignment to be his/her free act and o Inventor's Signature (Seai) Lonnie D. Mandigo Inventor's Typed Name State of County of Before me this day of	of satisfactory evidence to be it leed.)) ss.:) , personally appeared	Date Assignment Signed	
	Before me this day of known or proved to me on the basis assignment to be his/her free act and o Inventor's Signature (Seai) Lonnie D. Mandigo Inventor's Typed Name State of County of Before me this day of known or proved to me on the basis	of satisfactory evidence to be it leed.)) ss.:) , personally appeared of satisfactory evidence to be th	Date Application Signed	
	Before me this day of known or proved to me on the basis assignment to be his/her free act and o Inventor's Signature (Seai) Lonnie D. Mandigo Inventor's Typed Name State of County of Before me this day of	of satisfactory evidence to be it leed.)) ss.:) , personally appeared of satisfactory evidence to be th	Lonnie D. Mandigo Lonnie D. Mandigo who is personally	
	Before me this day of known or proved to me on the basis assignment to be his/her free act and o Inventor's Signature (Seai) Lonnie D. Mandigo Inventor's Typed Name State of County of Before me this day of known or proved to me on the basis	of satisfactory evidence to be it leed.)) ss.:) , personally appeared of satisfactory evidence to be th	Date Assignment Signed Lonnie D. Mandigo who is personally person who adknowledged the foregoing instrument of Notey Puble	
	Before me thisday of known or proved to me on the basis assignment to be his/her free act and o Inventor's Signature (Seei) Lonnie D. Mandigo Inventor's Typed Name State of County of Before me thisday of known or proved to me on the basis assignment to be his/her free act and d	of satisfactory evidence to be it leed.)) ss.:) , personally appeared of satisfactory evidence to be th	Lonnie D. Mandigo Lonnie D. Mandigo who is personally	
· ·	Before me this day of known or proved to me on the basis assignment to be his/her free act and o Inventor's Signature (Seai) Lonnie D. Mandigo Inventor's Typed Name State of County of Before me this day of known or proved to me on the basis	of satisfactory evidence to be it lead.)) ss.;) , personally appeared of satisfactory evidence to be th lead.	Date Assignment Signed Lonnie D. Mandigo who is personally person who adknowledged the foregoing instrument of Notey Puble	
· ·	Before me thisday of known or proved to me on the basis assignment to be his/her free act and o Inventor's Signature (Seei) Lonnie D. Mandigo Inventor's Typed Name State of County of Before me thisday of known or proved to me on the basis assignment to be his/her free act and d	of satisfactory evidence to be it lead.)) ss.;) , personally appeared of satisfactory evidence to be th lead.	Date Assignment Signed Lonnie D. Mandigo who is personally person who adknowledged the foregoing instrument of Notey Puble	
	Before me thisday of known or proved to me on the basis assignment to be his/her free act and o Inventor's Signature (Seei) Lonnie D. Mandigo Inventor's Typed Name State of County of Before me thisday of known or proved to me on the basis assignment to be his/her free act and d	of satisfactory evidence to be it lead.)) ss.;) , personally appeared of satisfactory evidence to be th lead.	Date Assignment Signed Lonnie D. Mandigo who is personally person who adknowledged the foregoing instrument of Notey Puble	
	Before me thisday of known or proved to me on the basis assignment to be his/her free act and o Inventor's Signature (Seei) Lonnie D. Mandigo Inventor's Typed Name State of County of Before me thisday of known or proved to me on the basis assignment to be his/her free act and d	of satisfactory evidence to be it lead.)) ss.;) , personally appeared of satisfactory evidence to be th lead.	Date Assignment Signed Lonnie D. Mandigo who is personally person who adknowledged the foregoing instrument of Notey Puble	··· ·
	Before me thisday of known or proved to me on the basis assignment to be his/her free act and o Inventor's Signature (Seei) Lonnie D. Mandigo Inventor's Typed Name State of County of Before me thisday of known or proved to me on the basis assignment to be his/her free act and d	of satisfactory evidence to be it lead.)) ss.;) , personally appeared of satisfactory evidence to be th lead.	Date Assignment Signed Lonnie D. Mandigo who is personally person who adknowledged the foregoing instrument of Notey Puble	
· · · ·	Before me thisday of known or proved to me on the basis assignment to be his/her free act and o Inventor's Signature (Seei) Lonnie D. Mandigo Inventor's Typed Name State of County of Before me thisday of known or proved to me on the basis assignment to be his/her free act and d	of satisfactory evidence to be it lead.)) ss.;) , personally appeared of satisfactory evidence to be th lead.	Date Assignment Signed Lonnie D. Mandigo who is personally person who adknowledged the foregoing instrument of Notey Puble	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Before me thisday of known or proved to me on the basis assignment to be his/her free act and o Inventor's Signature (Seei) Lonnie D. Mandigo Inventor's Typed Name State of County of Before me thisday of known or proved to me on the basis assignment to be his/her free act and d	of satisfactory evidence to be it lead.)) ss.;) , personally appeared of satisfactory evidence to be th lead.	Date Assignment Signed Lonnie D. Mandigo who is personally person who adknowledged the foregoing instrument of Notey Puble	

14 08 05:22	2p			p
				4
	HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator		PA	TENT APPLICATION
	P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 30527-2400		ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.	700704400 -
				200704183-1
		SIGNMENT OF PATENT A		
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I	wa hereunto set my/our hand[s) and easi(s):	
	inventor's Signature (Seql)		Date Assignment Signed	
	Jon A. Brawster			
	Inventor's Typed Name	<u> </u>	Date Application Signed	
			a a sea albucatorit ciñi i de	
	State of)		
	County of) \$5.; }		
	Before me thisday of	_, personally appeared		
	known or proved to me on the basis assignment to be his/her free act and d	Al holiofactory and lance to be the	Jon A. Brewster e person who acknowledged the fo	who is personally regolito instrument of
		¢¢4,		
	· ·		No lang Planc My Caran asion Expires:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
-	muse En	scoren	10/13/12	• .
	Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Dele Assignment Signed	
	Michael D. Derocher		101.1100	
	Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	State of			•
)) as.:		
	County of) as,: }	۰.	
•	Before me thisday of	, personally appeared	Michael D. Deracher	when he man does the
	known or proved to me on the basis o assignment to be his/hor free act and de-	f satisfactory evidence to be the	person who acknowledged the fore	going instrument of
			Notêry Public My Commission Expires:	
	F			
			•	
ī	inventor's Signatura (Seal)		Data Andreas	
	inventors Signatura (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
. <u>L</u>	Lonnie D. Magdigo			
. <u>L</u>			Date Application Signed	<u></u>
. <u>L</u> 1	Lonnie D. Magdigo			<u> </u>
. <u>L</u> I	Lonnis D. Mandigo nventor's Typed Name State of)) ss.;		
. <u>ו</u> וּ נ	Lonnie D. Mandigo Inventor's Typed Name State of County of	<u>)</u>		
. L ī c E	Lonnis D. Mandigo nventor's Typed Name State of	>.	Date Application Signed	who is personally
. L ī c E	Lonnie D. Mandigo Inventor's Typed Name State of County of Sefare methic day of	>.	Date Application Signed	who is personally ling instrument of
L I 2 2 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8	Lonnie D. Mandigo Inventor's Typed Name State of County of Sefare methic day of	>.	Date Application Signed	who is personally sing instrument of
L I 2 2 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8	Lonnie D. Mandigo Inventor's Typed Name State of County of Before me this day of Inown or proved to ms on the basis of issignment to be his/her free act and deer). personally appeared addisfactory evidence to be the p d.	Date Application Signed	who is personally sing instrument of
L I 2 2 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8	Lonnie D. Mandigo Inventor's Typed Name State of County of Before me this day of Inown or proved to ms on the basis of issignment to be his/her free act and deer). personally appeared addisfactory evidence to be the p d.	Date Application Signed	_vhc is personally sing instrument of

PATENT REEL: 021848 FRAME: 0071

l

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Propany, Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Gollins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200704183-4

Ê

PATENT REEL: 021848 FRAME: 0072

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I've herounfo six my lour hend(s) and sea [(s):

Inis Si. Beinerichen		Date Assignment Signed	
Jon A. Brewster Inventor's Typad Name	······································	The second se	
ananinta (Than sail)e.		Date Application Signed	
State of	1		
nomen en	./ }≰\$,;		
County of	2		
an anti-			
PERCEPTION AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	, personally eppeared	Jon A. Brewster	no is per
assignment to be his/ner free act and der	adi. 	person who acknowledged the foregoin	g hatiin
		Ny Commission Expires;	с - с
		 A model of the state of the second sec	
1 e		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
venior's Signatare (Seal)		Platter Number and Street as a	······
interiment a subjective of the only	· · ·	Date Assignment Signed	
Ichael D. Derocher		•••	2
ventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of	``		
	K		
	1.00.0		
Countly of Before me lities day of nown or proved to me on the basis of) ss.:) , personally appeared satisfectory evidence to be the	Michael C. Derodifier w	ho is peri
lefore me this day of) personally appeared satisfectory evidence to be the	person who acknowledged the foregoing	ho is pou 2 instrum
lefore me line day of nown or proved to me on the basis of) personally appeared satisfectory evidence to be the	Michael C. Derocher w person who acknowledged the Joregold Notax Plana Ny Completion Explore:	ho is peri 2 inatrum
lefore me line day of nown or proved to me on the basis of) personally appeared satisfectory evidence to be the	person who scknowledged the foregoing	ho is pect 2 Instrum
lefore me line day of nown or proved to me on the basis of) personally appeared satisfectory evidence to be the	person who scknowledged the foregoing	ho is peri 2 instrum
lefore me line day of nown or proved to me on the basis of) personally appeared satisfectory evidence to be the	person who scknowledged the foregoing	ho is ped 2 kielium
telore me this day of nown or proved to me on the basis of selforment to be histher free act and dee) personally appeared satisfectory evidence to be the	person who schnowledged the foregoing horacy file w Wy Commission Expires:	ho is peri 2 hetrum
telate me this day of nown or proved to me on the basis of selforment to be histher free act and dee) personally appeared satisfectory evidence to be the	person who scknowledged the foregoing	ho is peri 2 instrum
telate me this day of nown or proved to me on the basis of selforment to be histher free act and dee) personally appeared satisfectory evidence to be the	person who schnowledged the foregoing horacy file w Wy Commission Expires:	ho is period
telate me this day of nown or proved to me on the basis of selforment to be histher free act and dee) personally appeared satisfectory evidence to be the	person who schnowledged the foregoing horacy file w Wy Commission Expires:	ho is peri
telore me this day of nown or proved to me on the basis of selforment to be histher free act and dee) personally appeared satisfectory evidence to be the	person who scknowledged the foregoing Notay Pilous My Commission Explose: 10/3/00 Date Assignment Signed 10/3/05	ho is peri
telate me this day of nown or proved to me on the basis of selforment to be histher free act and dee) personally appeared satisfectory evidence to be the	person who scknowledged the foregoing Notay Pilous My Commission Explose: 10/3/00 Date Assignment Signed 10/3/05	ho is peri
along the line day of nown or proved to me on the basis of selgnment to be histher tree act and dee) personally appeared satisfectory evidence to be the	person who scknowledged the foregoing Notay Pilous My Commission Explose: 10/3/00 Date Assignment Signed 10/3/05	ho is peri
telore me this day of nown or proved to me on the basis of selforment to be histher free act and dee 	, personally appeared satisfactory evidence to be the d.	person who scknowledged the foregoing Notay Pilous My Commission Explose: 10/3/00 Date Assignment Signed 10/3/05	ho is peri
telore me this day of nown or proved to me on the basis of selforment to be histher free act and dee 	, personally appeared satisfactory evidence to be the d.	person who acknowledged the foregoing Notacy Pland My Conversion Explore:	2 kreitum
telore me this day of nown or proved to me on the basis of seignment to be histher free act and dee 	, personally appeared satisfactory evidence to be the d,	person who acknowledged the foregoing Notacy Pland My Conversion Explore:	2 Instrum
telore me this day of nown or proved to me on the basis of selforment to be histher free act and dee 	, personally appeared satisfactory evidence to be the d,	Person who scknowledged the foregoing Notary Pilling Notary Pilling	2 Instrum
telore me this day of nown or proved to me on the basis of seignment to be histher free act and dee	, personally appeared satisfactory evidence to be the d,) satisfactory evidence to be the p d,	Lonnie D: Mandigo who acknowledged the foregoing	2 Instrum
telore me this day of nown or proved to me on the basis of selforment to be histher free act and dee 	, personally appeared satisfactory evidence to be the d,	Person who scknowledged the foregoing Notary Pilling Notary Pilling	10 15 0432

p.6

	·····	······································	· · ·
		,	
	HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY	, ,	PATENT APPLICATION
	Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400		
	Fort Colins, Colorado 80527-2400		ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200704183-1
	ASSI	IGNMENT OF PATENT A	PPLICATION (cont.)
		/e hereunto set my/our hand(s	A much and Male
	Q. I A mit !!!	V V	A
	Inventor's Signature (Seal)	<u>.</u>	Date Assignment Signed
	April S. Mitchell	•	Oct. 3. 2008
	Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed
		•	
	State of)) ==.;	•
	County of)	
	Before ma thisday of	, personally appeared	April'S. Mitchell who is personally
	 Known or proved to me on the basis of assignment to be his/her free act and de 	of satisfactory evidence to be t eed.	he person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
			Notary Public
			My Commission Expines;
	· .	•	
			. •
	Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed
, ·		•	nere warding but collige
	Kenton O'Hara Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed
			Date Application Signed
	State of)	
	County of) 88.:)	
	Before me this day of	, personally appeared	Kenton O'Hara who is personally
		of satisfactory evidence to be th	he person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
	assânueur io de manier ree act sto de	,	Notary Public
	· .		My Commission Expises: '
4	Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed
	Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed
	State of	· ·	
) as,:	
	County of	j	
	Before the this day of	, personally appeared	who is personally
	known or proved to me on the basis of assignment to be his/her free act and der	r ancistactory evidence to be th ed.	e person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
			Nolary Public
	Rev 10/08a (Assignment)	Page 3 of 3	My Commission Expires:
		• •	

O IZ;ZƏFN HEHE IFLEGHL DEFI	(63) 62700863
·	
•	
	,
WLETT-PACKARD COMPANY	PATENT APPLICATION
allectual Property Administrator	PAIZNI AFFLIVATION
O. Box 272400	
nt Collins, Colorado 80627-2400	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200704183-1
ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT A	ABBI ICATION (conf.)
JOURNEAT OF PATENTS	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s	s) and seal(s):
/entor's Signature (Seal)	Doin A coloma at Sterrad
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date Assignment Signed
ril S. Mitchell	
ventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
	· · · · · ·
ate of	,
	·
) ss.:	
varies of	· ·
sfore me thisday of, personally appeared	April'S. Mitchell who is personally
own of proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be	the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
signment to be his/her free sot and dead,	·
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
	•
Kedn O'War	22 (10/08
venior's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed 22110708
	22110/08
nton O'Here	•
ventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
	··· -
ate of NEW South whites,	
ats of New South whits	× .
pupity of CUM BETZLAND) SS.:	
	•
fore me this Midsy of antonia, personally appeared	Kenton O'Here who is personally
own or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be t	the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
signment to be bisher free sot and deed	
WINSTON MAXWELL READFORD	Notary POBIS
	My Commission Expires;
NOTARY PUBLIC	La formante

WINSTON READENESS

NOTARY PUBLIC & SCLICIT

Date Assignment Signed

Inventor's Signature (Seal)

165 COX'S RD, NORTH RYDE

NEW SOUTH WALES 2113 AUGTRALIA

Inventor's Typed Name

State of

Date Application Signed)) ss,: County of

, personally appeared Before me this day of who is personally. known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her tree act and deed,

Rev 10/06a (Assignment)

Page 3 of 3

Notery Public My Commission Expires;

SYDNEY

NEW SOUTH WALES

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME

IN FAITH AND TESTIMONY whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my seal of office at North Ryde this day of October in the year of our Lord Two Thousand and Eight.





NOTARY PUBLIC SOLICITOR TAX AGENT

165 COX'S ROAD, NORTH RYDE NEW 2113 CORNER OF CHALVEL STREET AND LEVEL 1/219 VICTORIA ROAD GLADESVILLE NEW 2112 ABOVE COMMONWEATH BANK FAX:

. Tel: 9887 2883 Fax: 9887 2936



RECORDED: 11/16/2008

REEL: 021848 FRAME: 0075